

A campus of The California State University

c c One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 •408-924-2440 Fax: 408-924-2451

SS-S04-8

At its meeting of May 17, 2004, the Academic Senate passed the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Senator Donoho for the Executive Committee.



Whereas, The number of reported violations of the Academic Integrity Policy of SJSU to the Office of Student Conduct and Ethical Development increases each academic year;

Whereas, Students and even some faculty are largely uninformed about the Academic Integrity Policy;

Whereas, Students and even some faculty are unaware of all the resources in support of Academic Integrity at SJSU;

Whereas, The Academic Senate values the concept of student and faculty integrity; therefore be it

Whereas, In Spring 2004, the Senate passed S04-12 reaffirming and clarifying the SJSU Academic Integrity policy and Academic Integrity week is an opportunity to highlight this policy; therefore be it

Resolved, That the Academic Senate endorses the annual Academic Integrity Week to be conducted by the Office of Student Conduct and Ethical Development each Fall.